

Dear Residents and Families,

We would like to notify you about a staff member who has tested positive today. Our total count is two residents and three staff members. The residents and staff are doing well, and we are following CDC and NJDOH guidelines regarding quarantine and isolation precautions. We will be testing the residents on that unit and the unit where the staff member and residents were positive.

We continue to rigorously maintain Covid-19 safety protocols and are doing everything in our ability to help stop the spread and keep our residents safe. Please feel free to reach out to us with any questions or concerns anytime at 732-442-9540.

If you have any questions or concerns please don't hesitate to reach out to us directly via email or phone.

Thank you,

Israel E. Klein. LNHA

Administrator